
 PACTED/2012/INF.1 

   
 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

PACTED Workshop / Atelier PACTED 

17-19 September 2012 

UNESCO, Paris 
 

 

 

Provisional list of participants / Liste provisoire des participants 



 PACTED/2012/INF.1 

 

 ADEA 
Mr Ahlin Byll-Cataria 
Executive Secretary 
a.byll-cataria@afdb.org 
 
Dr Hamidou Boukary 
Senior Program Specialist 
h.boukary@afdb.org 
 

 African Union Commission 
Mrs Vera Brenda Ngosi 
Director of Human Resources Science and Technology 
ngosiv@africa-union.org 
 
Dr. Rita Bissoonauth 
Senior Policy Officer – Education 
BissoonauthR@africa-union.org 
 

 Albany State University 

Dr Kimberly Fields 
Chair 
Teacher Education Coordinator 
kimberly.fields@asurams.edu 
 

 CEN-SAD 
Dr Abdelraouf Abdelaal 
Director of Finance and Administration 
Censad_sg@yahoo.com 

mailto:a.byll-cataria@afdb.org
mailto:h.boukary@afdb.org
mailto:kimberly.fields@asurams.edu
mailto:Censad_sg@yahoo.com


 PACTED/2012/INF.1 

 

 Commission nationale Française pour l’UNESCO 

Mrs Suzy Halimi 
 
Mrs Clarisse Bellamy 
 
Mr Eric Guichard 
 

 Commonwealth Secretariat 

Mr Virgilio Juvane 
Education Advisor 
v.juvane@commonwealth.int 
 

 Education International  

Ms Assibi Napoe 
Chief Regional Coordinator 
assibi.napoe@ei-ie.org 
 

 International Expert, Consultant 
Mr Mathias Kyelem 
mkyelem@yahoo.fr 
 
Mr Jean-Claude Mante 
jclmantes@yahoo.fr 
 
Mr Mamadou Ndoye 
mam.ndoye@gmail.com 
 
Mr Seddoh Komlavi 

mailto:v.juvane@commonwealth.int
mailto:assibi.napoe@ei-ie.org
mailto:mkyelem@yahoo.fr
mailto:mam.ndoye@gmail.com


 PACTED/2012/INF.1 

 

 Niger / Ministry of Education 

Mrs Roua Boukar 
Director Curriculum and Pedagogic Innovation 
babba1993@yahoo.fr 
 

 Nigeria / Permanent Delegation to UNESCO 

H.E. Mme Mariam Katagum 
Ambassador of Nigeria 
m.katagum.ng@unesco-delegations.org 
 

 OIF 

Mr Papa Youga Dieng 
Coordinateur du projet IFADEM 
diengp@francophonie.org 
 

 Pan African Teachers’ Center 

Mr Peter Mabande 
Executive Director 
peter.mabande@yahoo.com 
 

 Uganda National Curriculum Development Centre 

Ms Angela Kyagaba 
Curriculum Specialist 
akyagaba@yahoo.com 

mailto:babba1993@yahoo.fr
mailto:m.katagum.ng@unesco-delegations.org
mailto:diengp@francophonie.org
mailto:peter.mabande@yahoo.com
mailto:akyagab@yahoo.com


 PACTED/2012/INF.1 

 

 UNESCO 

Mrs Lalla A. Ben Barka 
Assistant Director General 
Africa Department 
la.benbarka@unesco.org 
 
Mr Qian Tang 
Assistant Director General  
Education Sector 
q.tang@unesco.org 
 
Mr David Atchoarena 
Director 
Education Sector / Division for Teacher Development and Higher Education 
d.atchoarena@unesco.org 
 
Mr Edem Adubra 
Chief of Section  
Education Sector / Secretariat of the International Task Force on Teachers for Education for All 
e.adubra@unesco.org 
 
Mr Ali Moussa Iye 
Chief of Section  
Culture Sector / History and Memory for Dialogue Section 
a.moussa-iye@unesco.org 
 
Mme Carmen Piñán Salazar-Alonso 
Program Specialist 
Africa Department 
c.pinan@unesco.org 
 
Mr Lamine Diagne  
Program Specialist 
Culture Sector / History and Memory for Dialogue Section 
l.diagne@unesco.org 

mailto:la.benbarka@unesco.org
mailto:q.tang@unesco.org
mailto:d.atchoarena@unesco.org


 PACTED/2012/INF.1 

 
Mme Zeynep Varoglu 
Program Specialist 
Communication and Information Sector / Section for ICT in Education, Science and Culture 
z.varoglu@unesco.org 
 
Mr Imteyaz Khodabux 
Program Specialist 
Natural Sciences Sector / Science Education 
i.khodabux@unesco.org 
 

 UNESCO  Abuja 

Mr Joseph Ngu 
Director 
j.ngu@unesco.org 
 

 UNESCO Addis Ababa 

Mr Firmin Edouard Matoko 
Director and Representative 
f.matoko@unesco.org 
 

 UNESCO Bamako 

Mr Juma Shabani 
Director 
j.shabani@unesco.org 
 

 UNESCO/BIE 

Mr Renato Opertti 
Program Specialist 
r.opertti@unesco.org 

mailto:j.ngu@unesco.org
mailto:ab.adotevi@unesco.org
mailto:j.shabani@unesco.org


 PACTED/2012/INF.1 

 

 UNESCO BREDA 

Mr Adote-bah Adotevi 
Senior Program Specialist 
ab.adotevi@unesco.org 
 

 UNESCO IICBA 

Mr Arnaldo Nhavoto 
Director 
a.nhavoto@unesco.org 
 
Dr Patience Awobegba 
Program Specialist 
p.awopegba@unesco.org 
 
Mr Abdoulay Barry 
Programme Specialist 
a.barry@unesco.org 
 

 UNESCO Nairobi 

Mr Joseph Massaquoi 
Director 
j.massaquoi@unesco.org 
 

 UNESCO Windhoek 

Mr Alaphia Wright 
Director 
a.wright@unesco.org 
 

 UNESCO Yaoundé 

Mr Benoit Sossou 
Director & Representative (Cameroon, RCA and Tchad) 
b.sossou@unesco.org 

mailto:ab.adotevi@unesco.org
mailto:a.nhavoto@unesco.org
mailto:p.awopegba@unesco.org
mailto:a.barry@unesco.org
mailto:j.massaquoi@unesco.org
mailto:a.wright@unesco.org
mailto:b.sossou@unesco.org


 PACTED/2012/INF.1 

 

 UNICEF 
Dr Changu Mannathoko 
Senior Adviser 
Education Section 
cmannathoko@unicef.org 
 
Dr Yumiko Yokozeki 
Regional Chief,  
Basic Education and Gender Equality 

 

mailto:cmannathoko@unicef.org

	PACTED Workshop / Atelier PACTED
	17-19 September 2012
	UNESCO, Paris
	 ADEA
	 African Union Commission
	 Albany State University
	 CEN-SAD
	 Commission nationale Française pour l’UNESCO
	 Commonwealth Secretariat
	 Education International
	 International Expert, Consultant
	 Niger / Ministry of Education
	 Nigeria / Permanent Delegation to UNESCO
	 OIF
	 Pan African Teachers’ Center
	 Uganda National Curriculum Development Centre
	 UNESCO
	 UNESCO  Abuja
	 UNESCO Addis Ababa
	 UNESCO Bamako
	 UNESCO/BIE
	 UNESCO BREDA
	 UNESCO IICBA
	 UNESCO Nairobi
	 UNESCO Windhoek
	 UNESCO Yaoundé
	 UNICEF


